## Company Announcement 14, 2023 - Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S has approved the request for removal of shares from trading

16.8.2023 15:33:24 CEST | Astralis Group | Company Announcement

In Company announcement no. 13 published on 10 August 2023, Astralis A/S informed about the submission of application to delist from Nasdaq First North Growth Market Denmark.

Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S has today accepted to remove the Company's shares under the ticker ASTRLS (ISIN DK00611557854) from trading on Nasdaq First North Growth Market Denmark based on the simplified procedure in Rule 2.6(c)(i) of Supplement D in the Nasdaq First North Growth Market Rulebook for Issuers of Shares.

Nasdaq Copenhagen has confirmed that the last day of trading of the shares in Astralis A/S on Nasdaq First North Growth Market Denmark will be Wednesday 25 October 2023.

Best Regards		
Astralis A/S		
Anders Hørsholt		

## **Certified Advisor**

CEO

EY Godkendt Revisionspartnerselskab

Dirch Passers Allé 36

2000 Frederiksberg

Tlf: (+45) 73 23 30 00

## **Contacts**

- Jakob Hansen, CFO, +45 4186 4713, jhansen@astralis.gg
- Steen Laursen, Director of Comms, +4561438922, steen@astralis.gg

## **Attachments**

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf